
County/Tribe Type Position CARES Coordinator Phone Email

IM Primary Amber Taylor 608-339-4363 amber.taylor@co.adams.wi.us

IM Backup Cindi Hildebrand 608-339-4367 cindi.hildebrand@co.adams.wi.us

IM Primary Amy Picchietti 715-682-7004 Amy.Picchietti@ashlandcountywi.gov

IM Backup Steve Budnik 715-389-0258 Steve.Budnik@woodcountywi.gov

IM Primary Corinne Wherley 715-682-7127 Ext 1411 socserdirector@badriver-nsn.gov

IM Backup Wendy Corbine 715-682-7127 Ext 1405 fep@badriver-nsn.gov

IM Primary Bonnie Roemhild 715-537-6828 bonnie.roemhild@co.barron.wi.us

IM Backup ES Leadership Team  NA esleadership@co.barron.wi.us  

IM Primary Jeanine Spuhler 715-373-6144 x 83375 jeanine.spuhler@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov

IM Backup Steve Budnik 715-373-3380 Steve.Budnik@woodcountywi.gov

IM Primary County Shared Inbox N/A bc.hs.esmgmt@browncountywi.gov

IM Backup Chelsey Groessl 920-448-6363 chelsey.groessl@browncountywi.gov

IM Primary WREA Coordinators N/A wreacoordinators@lacrossecounty.org

IM Backup Lorie Graff 608-785-6061 lgraff@lacrossecounty.org

IM Primary Karla Brunberg 715-349-7600 Ext 1227 Karla.Brunberg@BurnettCountyWi.gov

IM Backup Deb Chapman 715-349-7600 Deb.Chapman@BurnettCountyWi.gov

IM Primary Mitch Birkey 920-849-1630 mitch.birkey@calumetcounty.org

IM Backup Lynn Brenner 920-849-1400 lynn.brenner@calumetcounty.org

IM Primary Courtney Roberts N/A Courtney.Roberts@browncountywi.gov 

IM Backup N/A N/A N/A 

IM Primary Adam Chorlton N/A chorlton.adam@countyofdane.com

IM Backup N/A N/A N/A 

IM Primary Lynn Brenner N/A brenner.lynn@co.calumet.wi.us

IM Backup N/A N/A N/A 

IM Primary Jane Olson N/A jane.olson@co.eau-claire.wi.us

IM Backup N/A N/A N/A 

IM Primary Patsy Rolo N/A prolo@co.langlade.wi.us

IM Backup N/A N/A N/A 

IM Primary Robert Klingforth 262-548-7133 rklingforth@waukeshacounty.gov

IM Backup N/A N/A N/A 

IM Primary Heather Anders N/A handers@ruskcountywi.us

IM Backup N/A N/A N/A 

IM Primary April Heim 608-741-3491 heima@co.rock.wi.us

IM Backup Roby Fuller 608-326-0253 rfuller@crawfordcountywi.org

IM Primary Krystal Ellis 262-638-6359 krystal.ellis@racinecounty.com

IM Backup Kimm Peters N/A kimm.peters@kenoshacounty.org

IM Primary Sandy Palkowski 715-538-3005 Ext 290 sandy.palkowski@co.trempealeau.wi.us

IM Backup N/A N/A N/A 
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County/Tribe Type Position CARES Coordinator Phone Email

IM Primary Elizabeth Nyhus 715726-7856 enyhus@chippewacountywi.gov 

IM Backup Ericka Zillmer 715-726-7855 ezillmer@chippewacountywi.gov

IM Primary WREA Coordinators N/A wreacoordinators@lacrossecounty.org

IM Backup Lorie Graff 608-785-6061 lgraff@lacrossecounty.org

IM Primary Carol Sjoblom 608-742-9220 carol.sjoblom@columbiacountywi.gov

IM Backup Jennifer Swenson 608-742-9225 jennifer.swenson@columbiacountywi.gov

IM Primary Mendy Chesebro 608-326-0297 mchesebro@co.crawford.wi.gov

IM Backup Peggy Mezera 608-326-1102 pmezera@co.crawford.wi.gov

IM Primary Jacqueline Benford 608-283-1344 benford.jacqueline@countyofdane.com

IM Backup Robyn Johnson 608-242-7477 johnson.robyn@countyofdane.com

IM Back up Adam Chorlton   608-242-7515 chorlton.adam@countyofdane.com

IM Primary Amy Beranek 920-386-3955 aberanek@co.dodge.wi.us

IM Backup Renee Lyman 920-386-3955 rlyman@co.dodge.wi.us

IM Primary County Shared Inbox N/A doorecsupport@co.door.wi.us

IM Backup Chelsey Groessl 920-448-6363 chelsey.groessl@browncountywi.gov

IM Primary Cary Breitlow 715-395-7330 cary.breitlow@douglascountywi.org

IM Backup Andrew Bianconi 715-395-7325 andrew.bianconi@douglascountywi.org 

IM Primary Jessica Lindstrom 715-231-2807                        Jlindstrom@dunncountywi.gov

IM Backup Amanda Bohatta 715-231-2784 econ_support@dunncountywi.gov

IM Primary Jane Olson 715-839-6475 jane.olson@eauclairecounty.gov 

IM Backup Economic Support Leadership Shared Inbox N/A esleadership@eauclairecounty.gov 

IM Primary Steve Budnik 715-389-0258 steve.budnik@woodcountywi.gov

IM Backup NIMC Supervisors N/A NIMCSupervisor@woodcountywi.gov

IM Primary Fond du Lac County Shared Inbox N/A dssess.trainers@fdlco.wi.gov

IM Backup Fond du Lac County Shared Inbox N/A ess@fdlco.wi.gov

IM Primary Steve Budnik 715-389-0258 Steve.Budnik@woodcountywi.gov

IM Backup Shared NIMC Supervisor Inbox N/A NIMCSupervisor@woodcountywi.gov 

IM Primary Linda Skallerud 715-478-4433 lindas.skallerud@fcp-nsn.gov

IM Backup Katheryn Tupper 715-478-4896 katheryn.tupper@fcp-nsn.gov

IM Primary Denece Udelhoven 608-723-2136 Ext 1118 deudelhoven@co.grant.wi.gov

IM Backup Alexis Holder 608-723-2136 Ext 1119 aholder@co.grant.wi.gov

IM Primary Laci Bainbridge 608-328-9382 lbainbridge@gchsd.org

IM Backup Tami Padulla 608-328-9340 tpadulla@gchsd.org

IM Primary Shelby Jensen 920-294-4070 sjensen@greenlakecountywi.gov

IM Backup Hiedi Westenberger 920-294-4070  hwestenberger@greenlakecountywi.gov

IM Primary Kate Chambers 608-930-9805 kate.chambers@iowacounty.org

IM Backup Teresa Bahr 608-930-9814 teresa.bahr@iowacounty.org

IM Primary Steve Budnik 715-389-0258 Steve.Budnik@woodcountywi.gov

IM Backup Shared NIMC Supervisor Inbox N/A NIMCSupervisor@woodcountywi.gov 

IM Primary WREA Coordinators N/A wreacoordinators@lacrossecounty.org

IM Backup Lorie Graff 608-785-6061 lgraff@lacrossecounty.org
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IM Primary Kathleen Busler 920-675-4612 kathleenb@jeffersoncountywi.gov

IM Backup Jessica Lange 920-675-4638 JLange@jeffersoncountywi.gov 

IM Primary Diana Wood 608-847-2400 Ext 272 dwood@juneaucountywi.gov

IM Backup April Lee 608-847-9274 Ext 274 alee@juneaucountywi.gov

IM Primary Jernisha Cooper 262-697-4620 Jernisha.Cooper@kenoshacountywi.gov

IM Backup Barbara Goode 262-697-4621 Barbara.goode@kenoshacountywi.gov

IM Primary Janine Bowers 920-388-7105 bowers.janine@kewauneeco.org

IM Backup N/A N/A N/A 

IM Primary WREA Coordinators N/A wreacoordinators@lacrossecounty.org

IM Backup Lorie Graff 608-785-6061 lgraff@lacrossecounty.org

IM Primary Jaymie Hammer 715-558-7468 Jaymie.Hammer@lco-nsn.gov

IM Backup Alana Gouge 715-558-7458 Alana.Gouge@lco-nsn.gov

IM Primary Gloria Cobb 715-588-4281 gcobb@ldftribe.com

IM Backup Raelle Allen 715-588-4319 rallen@ldftribe.com 

IM Primary Melissa Zasada 608-776-4907 mzasada@lchsd.org

IM Backup Lynnette Boatman 608-776-4901 lboatman@lchsd.org

IM Primary Amber Resch 715-627-6510 aresch@co.langlade.wi.us 

IM Backup kelli Unsinn 715-624-6511 kunsinn@co.langlade.wi.us

IM Primary Steve Budnik 715-421-8666 Steve.Budnik@woodcountywi.gov

IM Backup Garrett Dinges 715-539-1304 garrett.dinges@co.lincoln.wi.us

IM Primary Deb Williquette 920-683-4266 debrawilliquette@manitowoccountywi.gov

IM Backup Ma Hang 920-683-2862 mahang@manitowoccountywi.gov

IM Primary Marathon County Shared Inbox 715-261-7566 ssvessupsandleads@co.marathon.wi.us

IM Backup Nicole Rolain 715-261-7566 nicole.rolain@marathoncounty.gov

IM Primary Marinette County Shared Inbox N/A economicsupport@marinettecountywi.gov

IM Backup Chelsey Groessl 920-448-6363 chelsey.groessl@browncountywi.gov

IM Primary Annett Eckes 608-297-3124 aeckes@co.marquette.wi.us

IM Backup Lisa Nagle 608-297-3110 lnagle@co.marquette.wi.us

IM Primary Sue Blodgett 715-799-5137 sblodgett@mitw.org

IM Backup Dylana Kaquatosh 715-799-5137 dkkaquatosh@mitw.org

IM Primary Robert Waddell 414-535-6543 robert.waddell@dhs.wisconsin.gov

IM Backup Angela Booker 414-289-5936 angela.booker@dhs.wisconsin.gov

IM Primary WREA Coordinators N/A wreacoordinators@lacrossecounty.org

IM Backup Lorie Graff 608-785-6061 lgraff@lacrossecounty.org

IM Primary Cares Coordinator Primary N/A caresadmin@ocontocountywi.gov

IM Backup Chelsey Groessl 920-448-6363 chelsey.groessl@browncountywi.gov

IM Primary Lori Garber 715-362-1465 lgarber@oneidacountywi.gov

IM Backup Jennifer Przybylski 715-362-5695 jprzybylski@oneidacountywi.gov

IM Primary Jessica VandeKamp 920-490-3777 jwallenf@oneidanation.org

IM Backup Barbara Metoxen 920-490-3776 bmetoxen@oneidanation.org
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County/Tribe Type Position CARES Coordinator Phone Email

IM Primary Outagamie County Shared Inbox N/A hhsesquest@outagamie.org

IM Backup Laura Parsley 920-832-2021 laura.parsley@outagamie.org

IM Primary Ozaukee Leaders N/A MLSUPS@groups.ozaukeecounty.gov

IM Backup Darsell Johns 262-284-8298 djohns@ozaukeecounty.gov

IM Primary WREA Coordinators N/A wreacoordinators@lacrossecounty.org

IM Backup Lorie Graff 608-785-6061 lgraff@lacrossecounty.org

IM Primary Chris Tuenge 715-273-6795 christina.tuenge@co.pierce.wi.us

IM Backup Jennifer Hardy 715-273-6788 ext. 6670 jennifer.hardy@co.pierce.wi.us

IM Primary Diana Peterson 715-485-8478 diana.peterson@polkcountywi.gov

IM Backup Miranda Lutz 715-485-8484 miranda.lutz@polkcountywi.gov

IM Primary Portage County Shared Inbox 715-345-5873 coordinators@co.portage.wi.gov

IM Backup Amanda Brooks 715-345-5873 brooksa@co.portage.wi.gov

IM Primary Steve Budnik 715-389-0258 Steve.Budnik@woodcountywi.gov

IM Backup Shared NIMC Supervisor Inbox N/A NIMCSupervisor@woodcountywi.gov 

IM Primary Semaja McClain 262-638-6504 Semaja.Mcclain@racinecounty.com

IM Backup Christina Nelson 262-638-6747 Christina.Nelson@racinecounty.com 

IM Primary Alana Babineau 715-779-3706 alana.babineau@redcliff-nsn.gov

IM Backup Holly Leask 715-779-3706 holly.leask@redcliff-nsn.gov    

IM Primary Briana Turk 608-649-5721 briana.turk@co.richland.wi.us

IM Backup Darin Steinmetz 608-649-5725 darin.steinmetz@co.richland.wi.us

IM Primary Erin Heimnan 608-741-3474 erin.heiman@co.rock.wi.us

IM Backup Jennifer Booth 608-741-3601 Jennifer.booth@co.rock.wi.us  

IM Primary Steve Budnik 715-389-0258 Steve.Budnik@woodcountywi.gov

IM Backup Shared NIMC Supervisor Inbox N/A NIMCSupervisor@woodcountywi.gov 

IM Primary Jeana Neumaier 608-355-4274 jeana.neumaier@saukcountywi.gov

IM Backup Melissa Klamer 608-355-4281 melissa.klamer@saukcountywi.gov
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IM Primary Shawna White 715-638-3331 swhite@sawyerhs.haywards.wi.us

IM Backup Steve Budnik 715-389-0258 Steve.Budnik@woodcountywi.gov

IM Primary Shawano County Shared Inbox N/A shawanodhsimcoordinators@shawanocountywi.gov

IM Backup Chelsey Groessl 920-448-6363 chelsey.groessl@browncountywi.gov

IM Primary Kristine Schmidt 920-208-5908 leadess@sheboygancounty.com

IM Backup Leadership Team N/A leadess@sheboygancounty.com

IM Primary Michele Shawano 715-478-7600 fs.director@scc-nsn.gov

IM Backup Jaime Jameson 715-478-7602 jaime.jameson@scc-nsn.gov

IM Primary Ronda Brown 715-246-8337 ronda.brown@sccwi.gov

IM Backup Leadership Team N/A econsupportleadership@sccwi.gov 

IM Primary Crystal L. Malone 715-793-4032 crystal.malone@mohican-nsn.gov

IM Backup NA NA NA

IM Primary Steve Budnik 715-389-0258 Steve.Budnik@woodcountywi.gov

IM Backup Shared NIMC Supervisor Inbox N/A NIMCSupervisor@woodcountywi.gov 

IM Primary WREA Coordinators N/A wreacoordinators@lacrossecounty.org

IM Backup Lorie Graff 608-785-6061 lgraff@lacrossecounty.org

IM Primary WREA Coordinators N/A wreacoordinators@lacrossecounty.org

IM Backup Lorie Graff 608-785-6061 lgraff@lacrossecounty.org

IM Primary Steve Budnik 715-389-0258 Steve.Budnik@woodcountywi.gov

IM Backup Shared NIMC Supervisor Inbox N/A NIMCSupervisor@woodcountywi.gov 

IM Primary Walworth County ESS Inbox N/A ess@co.walworth.wi.us

IM Backup Barb Popera 262-548-7133 Barb.Popera@co.walworth.wi.us

IM Primary Karla Brunberg 715-349-7600 Ext 1227 Karla.Brunberg@BurnettCountyWi.gov

IM Backup Gwen Bartholomew 715-468-4747 gbarthol@co.washburn.wi.us

IM Primary Washington County ESS inbox 262-365-5842 essfamily@washcowisco.gov

IM Backup Renae Zagel 262-335-4627 renae.zagel@washcowisco.gov

IM Primary Waukesha County Shared Inbox N/A edg_ccaleaders@waukeshacounty.gov

IM Backup Robert Klingforth 262-548-7133 rklingforth@waukeshacounty.gov

IM Primary Waupaca County Shared Inbox N/A waupacaesleads@co.waupaca.wi.us

IM Backup Ann Kriegel 920-236-4620 akriegel@winnebagocountywi.gov

IM Primary Shared Inbox 920-787-6550 esslead@wausharacountywi.gov

IM Backup Tonya Robinson 920-787-6600 tonya.robinson@wausharacountywi.gov

IM Primary Winnebago County Shared Inbox N/A esleadworker@winnebagocountywi.gov

IM Backup Ann Kriegel 920-236-4620 akriegel@winnebagocountywi.gov

IM Primary Steve Budnik 715-421-8666 Steve.Budnik@woodcountywi.gov

IM Backup Shared NIMC Supervisor Inbox N/A NIMCSupervisor@woodcountywi.gov 
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